TL3474, TL3474A
HIGH-SLEW-RATE, SINGLE-SUPPLY OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
SLVS461B – JANUARY 2003 – REVISED JULY 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Low Offset . . . 3 mV (Max) for A-Grade
� Wide Gain-Bandwidth Product . . . 4 MHz
� High Slew Rate . . . 13 V/µs
� Fast Settling Time . . . 1.1 µs to 0.1%

� Output Short-Circuit Protection
� Alternative to MC33074/A and MC34074/A
description/ordering information
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA
VIOmax
AT 25°C PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP (N) Tube of 25 TL3474ACN TL3474ACN
A d SOIC (D)
Tube of 50 TL3474ACD
TL3474AA-grade:
3 mV
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL3474ACDR
TL3474A
3 mV
TSSOP (PW)
Tube of 90 TL3474ACPW
T3474A
0°C to 70°C
TSSOP (PW)
Reel of 2000 TL3474ACPWR
T3474A
0°C to 70°C
PDIP (N) Tube of 25 TL3474CN TL3474CN
St d d d SOIC (D)
Tube of 50 TL3474CD
TL3474CStandard grade:
10 mV
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL3474CDR
TL3474C
10 mV
TSSOP (PW)
Tube of 90 TL3474CPW
TL3474TSSOP (PW)
Reel of 2000 TL3474CPWR
TL3474
PDIP (N) Tube of 25 TL3474AIN Z3474A
A d SOIC (D)
Tube of 50 TL3474AID
TL3474AIA-grade:
3 mV
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL3474AIDR
TL3474AI
3 mV
TSSOP (PW)
Tube of 90 TL3474AIPW
Z3474A
40°C to 105°C
TSSOP (PW)
Reel of 2000 TL3474AIPWR
Z3474A
–40°C to 105°C
PDIP (N) Tube of 25 TL3474IN TL3474IN
St d d d SOIC (D)
Tube of 50 TL3474ID
TL3474IStandard grade:
10 mV
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 TL3474IDR
TL3474I
10 mV
TSSOP (PW)
Tube of 90 TL3474IPW
Z3474TSSOP (PW)
Reel of 2000 TL3474IPWR
Z3474
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at